017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

11/18/2020 2:20:06 PM

General

$6,806,523.89

$686,445.30
$16,628.35
$0.00
$3,833.48
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$7,513,431.02

$3,197.36
$0.00
$235,760.53
$0.00
$238,957.89

$0.00

$44,164.24
$7,230,308.89
$7,274,473.13
$7,513,431.02

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 01

($15,289.08)

$1,074,505.63
$0.00
$93,074.19
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,152,290.74

$0.00
$16,628.35
($745.18)
$0.00
$15,883.17

$0.00

$482,852.27
$653,555.30
$1,136,407.57
$1,152,290.74

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$261,733.58

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$261,733.58

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$261,733.58
$261,733.58
$261,733.58

Capital

Projects

$2,456,055.49

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,456,055.49

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$147,858.65
$2,308,196.84
$2,456,055.49
$2,456,055.49

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$337,071.23

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$337,071.23

$25.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25.00

$0.00

$18,368.13
$318,678.10
$337,046.23
$337,071.23

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$37,426,361.77
$22,835.00

$562,801.67
$8,715,000.00

$46,726,998.44

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,277,801.67
$9,277,801.67

$37,449,196.77

$0.00
$0.00
$37,449,196.77
$46,726,998.44
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 01

017 - Colbert County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/18/2020 2:21:35 PM

General

$1,349,600.26
$60.00
$1,135,299.24
$527.00
$2,485,486.50

$1,274,032.00
$357,191.22
$154,448.27
$119,717.81
$92,138.02

$93,258.55
$2,090,785.87

$17,448.06
$230,462.55
($213,014.49)

$181,686.14
$7,092,786.99
$7,274,473.13

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$315,060.31
$78,290.25
$0.00
$393,350.56

$82,366.67
$57,122.29
$4,912.39
$234,685.92
$10,315.96

$20,378.33
$409,781.56

$213,089.98
$562.90
$212,527.08

$196,096.08
$940,311.49
$1,136,407.57

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$1.15
$0.00
$1.15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1.15
$261,732.43
$261,733.58

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$21,282.00
$0.00
$4.74
$0.00
$21,286.74

$0.00
$34,985.41
($594.83)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$34,390.58

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($13,103.84)
$2,469,159.33
$2,456,055.49

$0.00
$0.00
$28,147.17
$0.00
$28,147.17

$10,855.85
$4,155.26
$0.00
$275.75
$0.00

$5,942.54
$21,229.40

$294.00
$1,258.00
($964.00)

$5,953.77
$331,092.46
$337,046.23

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$1,370,882.26
$315,120.31
$1,241,742.55
$527.00
$2,928,272.12

$1,367,254.52
$453,454.18
$158,765.83
$354,679.48
$102,453.98
$0.00

$0.00
$119,579.42
$2,556,187.41

$230,832.04
$232,283.45
($1,451.41)

$370,633.30
$11,095,082.70
$11,465,716.00
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/18/2020 2:22:27 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,647,378.00
$0.00
$9,504,233.00
$0.00
$26,151,611.00

$14,597,319.01
$4,423,134.58
$2,690,110.43
$1,744,300.10
$1,032,105.23
$174,947.00
$0.00
$1,177,067.07
$25,838,983.42

$241,498.54
$1,138,848.76
($897,350.22)

($584,722.64)
$6,000,000.00
$5,415,277.36

GENERAL

Actual

$1,349,600.26
$60.00
$1,135,299.24
$527.00
$2,485,486.50

$1,274,032.00
$357,191.22
$154,448.27
$119,717.81
$92,138.02
$0.00

$0.00
$93,258.55
$2,090,785.87

$17,448.06
$230,462.55
($213,014.49)

$181,686.14
$7,092,786.99
$7,274,473.13

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($15,297,777.74)

$60.00

($8,368,933.76)

$527.00

($23,666,124.50)

$13,323,287.01
$4,065,943.36
$2,535,662.16
$1,624,582.29
$939,967.21
$174,947.00
$0.00
$1,083,808.52
$23,748,197.55

($224,050.48)
$908,386.21
$684,335.73

$766,408.78
$1,092,786.99
$1,859,195.77

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,547,504.22
$1,199,852.00
$55,169.07
$4,802,525.29

$1,273,739.34
$905,491.73
$112,801.00
$2,607,095.63
$142,487.92
$0.00

$0.00
$290,222.58
$5,331,838.20

$649,777.00
$128,587.00
$521,190.00

($8,122.91)
$879,106.00
$870,983.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$315,060.31
$78,290.25
$0.00
$393,350.56

$82,366.67
$57,122.29
$4,912.39
$234,685.92
$10,315.96
$0.00

$0.00
$20,378.33
$409,781.56

$213,089.98
$562.90
$212,527.08

$196,096.08
$940,311.49
$1,136,407.57

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,232,443.91)
($1,121,561.75)
($55,169.07)
($4,409,174.73)

$1,191,372.67
$848,369.44
$107,888.61
$2,372,409.71
$132,171.96
$0.00

$0.00
$269,844.25
$4,922,056.64

($436,687.02)
$128,024.10
($308,662.92)

$204,218.99
$61,205.49
$265,424.48
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/18/2020 2:23:04 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $1.15

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $1.15

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$618,848.76 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$618,848.76 $0.00
$618,848.76 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$618,848.76 $0.00
$0.00 $1.15

$0.00 $261,732.43

$0.00 $261,733.58

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$1.15
$0.00
$1.15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$618,848.76
$0.00
$618,848.76

($618,848.76)
$0.00
($618,848.76)

$1.15
$261,732.43
$261,733.58

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$873,063.00
$0.00
$178,667.00
$0.00
$1,051,730.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$304,897.50
$380,000.00
$49,950.00
$0.00
$120,340.38
$0.00
$1,055,187.88

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($3,457.88)
$794,000.00
$790,542.12

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$21,282.00
$0.00
$4.74
$0.00
$21,286.74

$0.00
$34,985.41
($594.83)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$34,390.58

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($13,103.84)
$2,469,159.33
$2,456,055.49

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($851,781.00)
$0.00
($178,662.26)
$0.00
($1,030,443.26)

$200,000.00
($34,985.41)
$305,492.33
$380,000.00
$49,950.00
$0.00
$120,340.38
$0.00
$1,020,797.30

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($9,645.96)
$1,675,159.33
$1,665,513.37
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/18/2020 2:23:44 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$513,274.78 $28,147.17
$0.00 $0.00
$513,274.78 $28,147.17
$182,405.01 $10,855.85
$106,166.00 $4,155.26
$24,205.00 $0.00
$15,475.00 $275.75
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$103,522.15 $5,942.54
$431,773.16 $21,229.40
$5,700.00 $294.00
$6,890.00 $1,258.00
($1,190.00) ($964.00)
$80,311.62 $5,953.77
$235,208.00 $331,092.46
$315,519.62 $337,046.23

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($485,127.61)
$0.00
($485,127.61)

$171,549.16
$102,010.74
$24,205.00
$15,199.25
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$97,579.61
$410,543.76

($5,406.00)
$5,632.00
$226.00

($74,357.85)
$95,884.46
$21,526.61

Pulled from Production

Budget

$17,520,441.00
$3,547,504.22
$11,396,026.78
$55,169.07
$32,519,141.07

$16,253,463.36
$5,434,792.31
$3,132,013.93
$4,746,870.73
$1,224,543.15
$174,947.00
$739,189.14
$1,570,811.80
$33,276,631.42

$1,515,824.30
$1,274,325.76
$241,498.54

($515,991.81)
$7,908,314.00
$7,392,322.19

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$1,370,882.26
$315,120.31
$1,241,742.55
$527.00
$2,928,272.12

$1,367,254.52
$453,454.18
$158,765.83
$354,679.48
$102,453.98
$0.00

$0.00
$119,579.42
$2,556,187.41

$230,832.04
$232,283.45
($1,451.41)

$370,633.30
$11,095,082.70
$11,465,716.00

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($16,149,558.74)
($3,232,383.91)
($10,154,284.23)
($54,642.07)
($29,590,868.95)

$14,886,208.84
$4,981,338.13
$2,973,248.10
$4,392,191.25
$1,122,089.17
$174,947.00
$739,189.14
$1,451,232.38
$30,720,444.01

($1,284,992.26)
$1,042,042.31
($242,949.95)

$886,625.11
$3,186,768.70
$4,073,393.81
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