# STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 01

017 - Colbert County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$6,806,523.89	(\$15,289.08)	\$261,733.58	\$2,456,055.49	\$0.00	\$337,071.23	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$686,445.30	\$1,074,505.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$16,628.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$93,074.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$3,833.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,426,361.77
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,835.00
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$562,801.67
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,715,000.00
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$7,513,431.02	\$1,152,290.74	\$261,733.58	\$2,456,055.49	\$0.00	\$337,071.23	\$46,726,998.44
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$3,197.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$16,628.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$235,760.53	(\$745.18)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,277,801.67
Total Liabilities:	\$238,957.89	\$15,883.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$9,277,801.67
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,449,196.77
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$44,164.24	\$482,852.27	\$0.00	\$147,858.65	\$0.00	\$18,368.13	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$7,230,308.89	\$653,555.30	\$261,733.58	\$2,308,196.84	\$0.00	\$318,678.10	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$7,274,473.13	\$1,136,407.57	\$261,733.58	\$2,456,055.49	\$0.00	\$337,046.23	\$37,449,196.77
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$7,513,431.02	\$1,152,290.74	\$261,733.58	\$2,456,055.49	\$0.00	\$337,071.23	\$46,726,998.44

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 01

017 - Colbert County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	<b>Capital Projects</b>	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,349,600.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,282.00	\$0.00	\$1,370,882.26
Federal Sources	\$60.00	\$315,060.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$315,120.31
Local Sources	\$1,135,299.24	\$78,290.25	\$1.15	\$4.74	\$28,147.17	\$1,241,742.55
Other Sources	\$527.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$527.00
Total Revenues:	\$2,485,486.50	\$393,350.56	\$1.15	\$21,286.74	\$28,147.17	\$2,928,272.12
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,274,032.00	\$82,366.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,855.85	\$1,367,254.52
Instructional Support Services	\$357,191.22	\$57,122.29	\$0.00	\$34,985.41	\$4,155.26	\$453,454.18
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$154,448.27	\$4,912.39	\$0.00	(\$594.83)	\$0.00	\$158,765.83
Auxiliary Services	\$119,717.81	\$234,685.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$275.75	\$354,679.48
General Administrative Services	\$92,138.02	\$10,315.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102,453.98
Capital Outlay						\$0.00
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$93,258.55	\$20,378.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,942.54	\$119,579.42
Total Expenditures:	\$2,090,785.87	\$409,781.56	\$0.00	\$34,390.58	\$21,229.40	\$2,556,187.41
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$17,448.06	\$213,089.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$294.00	\$230,832.04
Other Fund Uses:	\$230,462.55	\$562.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,258.00	\$232,283.45
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$213,014.49)	\$212,527.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$964.00)	(\$1,451.41)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$181,686.14	\$196,096.08	\$1.15	(\$13,103.84)	\$5,953.77	\$370,633.30
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$7,092,786.99	\$940,311.49	\$261,732.43	\$2,469,159.33	\$331,092.46	\$11,095,082.70
Ending Fund Balance:	\$7,274,473.13	\$1,136,407.57	\$261,733.58	\$2,456,055.49	\$337,046.23	\$11,465,716.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**Exhibit F-II-A** 

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 01

017 - Colbert County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,647,378.00	\$1,349,600.26	(\$15,297,777.74)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$3,547,504.22	\$315,060.31	(\$3,232,443.91)
Local Sources	\$9,504,233.00	\$1,135,299.24	(\$8,368,933.76)	\$1,199,852.00	\$78,290.25	(\$1,121,561.75)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$527.00	\$527.00	\$55,169.07	\$0.00	(\$55,169.07)
Total Revenues:	\$26,151,611.00	\$2,485,486.50	(\$23,666,124.50)	\$4,802,525.29	\$393,350.56	(\$4,409,174.73)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$14,597,319.01	\$1,274,032.00	\$13,323,287.01	\$1,273,739.34	\$82,366.67	\$1,191,372.67
Instructional Support Services	\$4,423,134.58	\$357,191.22	\$4,065,943.36	\$905,491.73	\$57,122.29	\$848,369.44
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$2,690,110.43	\$154,448.27	\$2,535,662.16	\$112,801.00	\$4,912.39	\$107,888.61
Auxiliary Services	\$1,744,300.10	\$119,717.81	\$1,624,582.29	\$2,607,095.63	\$234,685.92	\$2,372,409.71
General Administrative Services	\$1,032,105.23	\$92,138.02	\$939,967.21	\$142,487.92	\$10,315.96	\$132,171.96
Special Revenue Outlay	\$174,947.00	\$0.00	\$174,947.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,177,067.07	\$93,258.55	\$1,083,808.52	\$290,222.58	\$20,378.33	\$269,844.25
Total Expenditures:	\$25,838,983.42	\$2,090,785.87	\$23,748,197.55	\$5,331,838.20	\$409,781.56	\$4,922,056.64
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$241,498.54	\$17,448.06	(\$224,050.48)	\$649,777.00	\$213,089.98	(\$436,687.02)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,138,848.76	\$230,462.55	\$908,386.21	\$128,587.00	\$562.90	\$128,024.10
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$897,350.22)	(\$213,014.49)	\$684,335.73	\$521,190.00	\$212,527.08	(\$308,662.92)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over		<b>*</b> 404 000 44	AT00 400 T0	(\$2,422,24)	<b>*</b> 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	<b>*</b> ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$584,722.64)	\$181,686.14	\$766,408.78	(\$8,122.91)	\$196,096.08	\$204,218.99
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,000,000.00	\$7,092,786.99	\$1,092,786.99	\$879,106.00	\$940,311.49	\$61,205.49
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,415,277.36	\$7,274,473.13	\$1,859,195.77	\$870,983.09	\$1,136,407.57	\$265,424.48

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 01

017 - Colbert County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$873,063.00	\$21,282.00	(\$851,781.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$1.15	\$1.15	\$178,667.00	\$4.74	(\$178,662.26)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$1.15	\$1.15	\$1,051,730.00	\$21,286.74	(\$1,030,443.26)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,985.41	(\$34,985.41)
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$304,897.50	(\$594.83)	\$305,492.33
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$380,000.00	\$0.00	\$380,000.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49,950.00	\$0.00	\$49,950.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$618,848.76	\$0.00	\$618,848.76	\$120,340.38	\$0.00	\$120,340.38
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$618,848.76	\$0.00	\$618,848.76	\$1,055,187.88	\$34,390.58	\$1,020,797.30
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$618,848.76	\$0.00	(\$618,848.76)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$618,848.76	\$0.00	(\$618,848.76)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$1.15	\$1.15	(\$3,457.88)	(\$13,103.84)	(\$9,645.96)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$261,732.43	\$261,732.43	\$794,000.00	\$2,469,159.33	\$1,675,159.33
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$261,733.58	\$261,733.58	\$790,542.12	\$2,456,055.49	\$1,665,513.37
•						

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 01

017 - Colbert County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,520,441.00	\$1,370,882.26	(\$16,149,558.74)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,547,504.22	\$315,120.31	(\$3,232,383.91)
Local Sources	\$513,274.78	\$28,147.17	(\$485,127.61)	\$11,396,026.78	\$1,241,742.55	(\$10,154,284.23)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55,169.07	\$527.00	(\$54,642.07)
Total Revenues:	\$513,274.78	\$28,147.17	(\$485,127.61)	\$32,519,141.07	\$2,928,272.12	(\$29,590,868.95)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$182,405.01	\$10,855.85	\$171,549.16	\$16,253,463.36	\$1,367,254.52	\$14,886,208.84
Instructional Support Services	\$106,166.00	\$4,155.26	\$102,010.74	\$5,434,792.31	\$453,454.18	\$4,981,338.13
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$24,205.00	\$0.00	\$24,205.00	\$3,132,013.93	\$158,765.83	\$2,973,248.10
Auxiliary Services	\$15,475.00	\$275.75	\$15,199.25	\$4,746,870.73	\$354,679.48	\$4,392,191.25
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,224,543.15	\$102,453.98	\$1,122,089.17
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$174,947.00	\$0.00	\$174,947.00
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$739,189.14	\$0.00	\$739,189.14
Other Expenditures	\$103,522.15	\$5,942.54	\$97,579.61	\$1,570,811.80	\$119,579.42	\$1,451,232.38
Total Expenditures:	\$431,773.16	\$21,229.40	\$410,543.76	\$33,276,631.42	\$2,556,187.41	\$30,720,444.01
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$5,700.00	\$294.00	(\$5,406.00)	\$1,515,824.30	\$230,832.04	(\$1,284,992.26)
Other Financing Uses:	\$6,890.00	\$1,258.00	\$5,632.00	\$1,274,325.76	\$232,283.45	\$1,042,042.31
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,190.00)	(\$964.00)	\$226.00	\$241,498.54	(\$1,451.41)	(\$242,949.95)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$80,311.62	\$5,953.77	(\$74,357.85)	(\$515,991.81)	\$370,633.30	\$886,625.11
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$235,208.00	\$331,092.46	\$95,884.46	\$7,908,314.00	\$11,095,082.70	\$3,186,768.70
Ending Fund Balance:	\$315,519.62	\$337,046.23	\$21,526.61	\$7,392,322.19	\$11,465,716.00	\$4,073,393.81